Approved for Watertight and Hazardous Location
�� The limit switch housing assemblies are also CSA
approved, filling NEMA 4, 4x, 6 and 7 Class I Groups
C & D, and 9 Class II Groups E, F and G Div. 1 specifi-
cations for combined watertight and hazardous
location design.
Unless otherwise specified, assemblies with limit
switches are adjusted at the factory so that one switch

EMERGENCY SHUTOFF AND FIRESAFE VALVES F IGURE 1075
-5-
HOW TO ORDER EMERGENCY SHUTOFF AND FIRESAFE VALVES
The designation for Emergency Shutoff Valves is made up of numbers and letters that fully describe all features of the
available variations of these units. Coding is as follows:
Valve Size
Inches DN
3* 1/2 15
4* 3/4 20
5 1 25
6** 1-1/4 30
7 1-1/2 40
8 2 50
Body
Style
1– Series 2000
screwed end
2– Series 5150
flanged end
3– Series 2000
screwed end
4– Series 5150
flanged end
Seat Material
T - PTFE
M- Filled PTFE
X - XTREME
Torq-Handle®
Release Mode
1- Spring-to-close
2- Spring-to-open
Optional Limit
Switch
0 - No switch
2 - QZM2VB1DSS
3 - QZM14B1DSS
Temperature
Rating of
Fusible Link
0– 165˚F (74˚C)
1– 135˚F (57˚C)
2– 212˚F (100˚C)
3– 286˚F (141˚C)
Example: A 1-1/2" (DN 40) Emergency Shutoff Valve
Assembly Series 2000, screwed end in carbon steel with 316
stainless trim and PTFE seats with +165˚F (74˚C) fusible
link and TORQ-HANDLE set for spring-to-close operation
without limit switches is designated as Figure 1075-
71T010.
* Series 5000 valves only              ** Series 2000 valves only
Figure 1075
Body and Trim
Materials
Carbon steel with
316 stainless trim
Carbon body with
316 stainless trim
316 Stainless steel
316 Stainless steel
Available Sizes by Valve Type and Seat Material
Style X* and T Seats M Seats
Inches DN inches DN
2000
5150
1-2 25-50 1-1-1/4 25-30
5150 1/2-2 15-50 1/2-1 15-25
* Series 5000 valves only
METSO AUTOMATION
B132-1-11/01 © 2001 Metso Automation Printed in U.S.A.-M-J
Metso Automation, Field Systems Division